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1. THIS SITE PLAN CONFORMS TO THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE R-8M
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PROJECT NAME:
OWNER:

PLANS

ZONING:

SECTION OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE.
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THE NEW BUILDING PROPOSED AREA IS 4050 SQUARE FEET.

PARKING IS PROVIDED FOR UNDER SECTION 12.202 OF TME CITY OF CHARLOTIE
23 /SPACES.

ZONING ORDINANCE. ASSEMBLY_AREA 4050 SF / 250 SF PER SPACE = 17
SPACES, EXISTING BUILDING — 1347 ,SF/250 = 6 SPACES FOR A TOTAL

ONE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE IS ALLOWED TO BEATTIES FORD ROAD.

BUFFERS ARE SHOWN IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS. ANY CLEARING OF
UNDERBRUSH, DEAD OR DYING TREES AND TREES OF LESS THAN 1" CALIPER

SHALL BE DONE BY HAND. LANDSCAPING IS PER REQUIREMENTS.

THIS BUILDING
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PLACE OF RESIDENCE.
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THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CHARLOTTE TREE OROINANCE WITH REGARDS
TO INTERNAL AND PERIMETER TREE PLANTING WILL BE FOLLOWED
FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN.

THERE ARE NO OUTDOOR TRASH RECEPTACLES PROPOSED.

‘BOUNDARY INFORMATION IS FROM A CERTIFIED BOUNDARY SURVEY PLAT
PREPARED BY GARY K. MOEN FOR DELTA'S OF CHARLOTYE, INC. FOR

PART OF TRACT #S, J.H. AUTEN ESTATE LANDS DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2000.

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION WAS TAKEN FROM MECKLENBURG COUNTY
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY SHEET NO. K-20.

AN EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT IS LOCATED WITHIN 200 FEET OF THIS PROPERTY,
NO STORM WATER DETENTION WILL BE ALLOWED IN BUFFER AREAS OR SETBACK.
NO BUILDING OR PARKING WILL BE ALLOWED IN BUFFER AREAS OR IN FRONT OF

THE EXISTING BUILDING.

LANDSCAPE PLANTING — USE 25% EVERGREEN TREES; 75% EVERGREEN SHRUBS;

50X LARGE MATURING TREES.

MINIMUM TREE SIZE AT PLANTING IS 2—INCH CALIPER (FOR SINGLE STEM TREES).
ALL MULTI~-STEM PLANTS MUST BE TREE FORM, MAXIMUM 3 TO 5 TRUNKS, AND

MINIMUM 8 FEET TALL.

ALL STRAPPING AND TOP 2/3 OF WIRE BASKET MUST BE CUT AWAY AND REMOVED
FROM ROOT BALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING PLANTING PIT. REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF THE

BURLAP FROM ROOT BALL.
FOR NEW PLANTING AREAS, REMOVE ALL PAVEMENT, GRAVEL SUB-BASE AND

CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS; REMOVE COMPACT SOIL AND ADD 24" NEW TOPSOIL —-OR-
UNCOMPACT AND AMEND THE TOP 24" OF EXISTING SOiL TO MEET TOPSOIL/PLANTING
MIX STANDARDS FOR TREES (WITHIN ENTIRE MINIMUM AREA OF 200 SQUARE FEET

PER TREE).

LARGE MATURING TREES MUST BE A MINIMUM 25 TO 30 FEET FROM THE OVERHEAD
DISTRIBUTION OR TRANSMISSION LINES. IF TREES CONFUICT WITH POWER LINES OR

SIGNS, CALL URBAN FORESTER TO RESOLVE BEFORE PLANTING.

PLEASE CALL 336-2291 FOR AN INSPECTION OF TREE PROTECTION AND/OR TREE
PLANTING AREAS, 7 TO 10 DAYS BEFORE THE TEMPORARY OR FINAL CERTIFICATE

OF OCCUPANCY IS NEEDED.

PREFERRED TREE SPACING IS:
30° MIN. FOR SMALL—MATURING TREES %20' MIN. IF PLANTED IN GROUPS)
40’ MIN. FOR LARGE-MATURING TREES (25’ MIN. IF PLANTED (N GROUPS)

ZONING CODE SUMMARY
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PHONE # __391-7010

PHONE § _.948-6488
CITY OF CHARLOTTE

DELTA'S OF CHARLOTTE, INC.

PREPARED BY:_WATU_ ENGINEERING
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USED FOR A NON—-STUDENT, ADULT FRATERNITY MEETING
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50' RIGHT—OF—WAY, FROM CENTERLINE OF ROAD, INCLUDES 20’ DEDICATED FOR FUTURE NCDOT
EXPANSION. RIGHT-OF—WAY WILL BE DEDICATED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

812

RILEY PROPERTY (D.B. 1229,P. 193 N\F) R3/SINGLE FAMILY

EXISTING E.OP.

22, UGHTING WILL BE LIMITED TO 20’ IN HEIGHT.
NO WALL “PAK" TYPE LIGHTING WILL BE ALLOWED.

23. IF SITE IS NOT DEVELOPED UNDER THIS PLAN

FLOOR AREA RATIO: mSF. EXISTING
4,050 SF. PROPOSED

(.50 MAX ALLOWED
PER SECTION 9.205

T MAY BE DEVELOPED UNDER THE R-3 STANDARDS.

24, STRUCTURE INFORMATION, HEIGHT, SIZE
GENERALIZED AND MAY, C

THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ELIMINATED AND THERE
WILL BE NO EASEMENT CONDITION FOR ITS CONTINUED USE.

THERE WILL BE NO PARKING OR BUILDING IN FRONT
OF THE EXISTING BUILDING.

A FIVE FOOT SIDEWALK WITH AN EIGHT FOOT PLANTING
STRIP WILL BE PROVIDED ALONG BEATTIES FORD ROAD.
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(SITE = 87,223 SF)

0.5 * 12,000
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(15,397 SF__(TOTAL)
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2408 BEATTIES FORD ROAD
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA

DELTA’'S OF CHARLOTTE

PROPOSED USE: FRATERNAL FACIUTIES TAX PARCEL §: 037-37-114 0 PROPOSED SHRUBS X Job No. File No.
. 30° i 1 Front: ~ (NO)/ YES Rear: (NO)/ YES A o
BUILDING HEIGHT: Feet, Stories: Side (1): (NB)/ YES Side (R): (NO)/ YES '..,f.sv p ¥ Scale& ’ C LU B F- A C l LITY
BUILDING COVERAGE:_4:050 ___ sq. Ft. GROSS FLOOR AREA: _4:050 __ sq. Ft. Parking Only~  NO / ({ED) @ EXISTING TREE p —r TacH | e < A PLAN 1" = 30
. 2.0 . 1 EViSIOUS [ 6 - REAR) VG TREE U‘L,YS\S
LoT size: 20 sq. Ft. NUMBER OF UNITS/SUNES: 1 oneu coee, PR OFILEH N/A
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Setback (front): ..__._3_0___._ Ft. from R/W. —.—Ft. from C/L of R/w Sq. Ft. / Acres . daaininthtianny . FRATERNAL FAC'LITY | 1‘2

Side Yard (L): ___14%____ ?. Side Yord (R)-_10___Ft. ( ) @ FOR PUBLIC HEARING q-2 |

Rear Yard: 0w PARKING DATA: (specify requirement PROPOSED SMALL MATURING DECIDUOUS TREE { "¢ 1-0f§
REQUIRED BUFFERS: 1 SPACE PER 250 53 "4 - (OPTIONS: CRAPE MY, SAANAH HOLLY, WAX WIRTL) PETITION NUMBER 2001-112 4 As Built Date PROPOSED USE
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